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2006 William and Mary Men’s Soccer Roster 
 

Numerical Roster 
No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School 
 1 Kris Rake GK 5th/Sr. 6-3 200 Flower Mound, Texas Marcus 
 2 Andrew Hoxie F So./So. 6-4 188 Newport News, Va. Denbigh Baptist 
 3 Brock Jones MF Jr./So. 6-2 170 Ridgefield, Conn. Ridgefield 
 5 Roger Bothe B Fr./Fr. 6-2 170 Chester, Va. Thomas Dale 
 4 Jarrett Thomas F Sr./Sr. 5-8 165 McLean, Va. Gonzaga 
 6 Doug McBride MF Jr./So. 5-8 150 Mechanicsville, Va. Atlee 
 7 Jeff Marklin B 5th/Sr. 5-10 182 Richmond, Va. J.R. Tucker 
 8 Ryan Overdevest MF Sr./Jr. 6-0 150 Bridgeton, N.J. Cumberland Regional 
 9 Doug Ernst MF Jr./Jr. 5-8 140 Alexandria, Va. West Potomac 
 10 Price Thomas MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 150 Charlottesville, Va. Albemarle  
 12 Chris Wayne B Jr./Jr. 5-10 190 Chesapeake, Va. Indian River 
 13 Brennan Wergley GK Sr./Jr. 6-0 155 Oak Hill, Va. Thomas Jefferson 
 14 Alan Koger F Fr./Fr. 6-2 180 Spencer, Va. Magna Vista  
 15 Pat Scherder F 5th/Sr. 6-0 180 Vienna, Va. James Madison 
 16 Stephen Renner MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 146 Fairfax Station, Va. O’Connell 
 17 Preston Whitlock MF So./Fr. 5-6 160 Stafford, Va. North Stafford  
 18 Ryan Sells B Sr./Jr. 5-9 165 Manassas, Va. Forest Park 
 19 Jeremy Harris MF So./Fr. 6-1 175 Virginia Beach, Va. Frank W. Cox 
 20 Brendan McCurdy B Sr./Sr. 6-0 185 Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla. Allen B. Nease 
 21 Michael Yakovac B Sr./Jr. 6-1 155 Burke, Va. Lake Braddock 
 22 Scott Kelsey GK Sr./Sr. 6-2 200 Virginia Beach, Va. Ocean Lakes 
 24 Rob Godwin F/MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 150 Pocomoke, Md. Pocomoke 
 25 Andrew McAdams GK Fr./Fr. 6-1 185 Palm Harbor, Fla. Berkeley Prep 
 
Alphabetical Roster 
No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School 
 5 Roger Bothe B Fr./Fr. 6-2 170 Chester, Va. Thomas Dale 
 9 Doug Ernst MF Jr./Jr. 5-8 140 Alexandria, Va. West Potomac 
 24 Rob Godwin F/MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 150 Pocomoke, Md. Pocomoke 
 19 Jeremy Harris MF So./Fr. 6-1 175 Virginia Beach, Va. Frank W. Cox 
 2 Andrew Hoxie F So./So. 6-4 188 Newport News, Va. Denbigh Baptist 
 3 Brock Jones MF Jr./So. 6-2 170 Ridgefield, Conn. Ridgefield 
 22 Scott Kelsey GK Sr./Sr. 6-2 200 Virginia Beach, Va. Ocean Lakes 
 14 Alan Koger F Fr./Fr. 6-2 180 Spencer, Va. Magna Vista 
 7 Jeff Marklin B 5th/Sr. 5-10 182 Richmond, Va. J.R. Tucker 
 25 Andrew McAdams GK Fr./Fr. 6-1 185 Palm Harbor, Fla. Berkeley Prep 
 6 Doug McBride MF Jr./So. 5-8 150 Mechanicsville, Va. Atlee 
 20 Brendan McCurdy B Sr./Sr. 6-0 185 Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla. Allen B. Nease 
 8 Ryan Overdevest MF Sr./Jr. 6-0 150 Bridgeton, N.J. Cumberland Regional 

 1 Kris Rake GK 5th/Sr. 6-3 200 Flower Mound, Texas Marcus 
 16 Stephen Renner MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 146 Fairfax Station, Va. O’Connell 
 15 Pat Scherder F 5th/Sr. 6-0 180 Vienna, Va. James Madison 
 18 Ryan Sells B Sr./Jr. 5-9 165 Manassas, Va. Forest Park 
 4 Jarrett Thomas F Sr./Sr. 5-8 165 McLean, Va. Gonzaga 
 10 Price Thomas MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 150 Charlottesville, Va. Albemarle 
 12 Chris Wayne B Jr./Jr. 5-10 190 Chesapeake, Va. Indian River 
 13 Brennan Wergley GK Sr./Jr. 6-0 155 Oak Hill, Va. Thomas Jefferson 
 17 Preston Whitlock MF So./Fr. 5-6 160 Stafford, Va. North Stafford  
 21 Michael Yakovac B Sr./Jr. 6-1 155 Burke, Va. Lake Braddock 
 
Head Coach 
Chris Norris (William and Mary, 1995), Third season 
 
Assistant Coaches 
Chuck Connelly (Old Dominion, 2000), Seventh season 
Richard Butler (UAB, 1992) First season 
Tom Duffy (Le Moyne, 1965), Eighth season 
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2006 William and Mary Men’s Soccer Schedule 
 
 

Day Date Opponent Location Time 
Sat. Aug. 19 NAVY (Exhibition) WILLIAMSBURG 2:00 PM 
Fri. Aug. 25 vs. North Carolina % Winston-Salem, N.C. 5:00 PM 
Sun. Aug. 27 at Wake Forest % Winston-Salem, N.C. 2:30 PM 
Wed. Aug. 30 STONY BROOK WILLIAMSBURG 7:00 PM 
Sat. Sept. 2 SOUTH CAROLINA WILLIAMSBURG 7:00 PM 
Tue. Sept. 5 at Virginia Tech Blacksburg, Va. 7:30 PM 
Fri. Sept. 8 VIRGINIA MILITARY INSTITUTE WILLIAMSBURG 7:00 PM 
Fri. Sept. 15 vs. UNC Greensboro $ Norfolk, Va. 4:30 PM 
Sun. Sept. 17 vs. Loyola $ Norfolk, Va. 12:00 PM 
Fri. Sept. 22 DREXEL * WILLIAMSBURG 7:00 PM 
Sun. Sept. 24 DELAWARE * WILLIAMSBURG 2:00 PM 
Fri. Sept. 29 at Hofstra * Hempstead, N.Y. 7:00 PM 
Sun. Oct. 1 at Northeastern * Boston, Mass. 1:00 PM 
Fri. Oct. 6 at James Madison * Harrisonburg, Va. 7:00 PM 
Sun. Oct. 8 at Virginia Commonwealth * Richmond, Va. 2:00 PM 
Fri. Oct. 13 TOWSON * WILLIAMSBURG 7:00 PM 
Sun. Oct. 15 GEORGE MASON * WILLIAMSBURG 2:00 PM 
Fri. Oct. 20 GEORGIA STATE * WILLIAMSBURG 7:00 PM 
Sun. Oct. 22 at UNC Wilmington * Wilmington, N.C. 1:00 PM 
Thur. Oct. 26 at Old Dominion * Norfolk, Va. 8:00 PM 
Tue. Oct. 31 CAA Tournament Quarterfinal Higher Seed TBA 
Fri. Nov. 3 CAA Tournament Semifinal No. 1 Seed TBA 
Sun. Nov. 5 CAA Tournament Final No. 1 Seed TBA 
Fri./Sat. Nov. 10/11 NCAA Tournament First Round Campus Sites TBA 
Wed. Nov. 15 NCAA Tournament Second Round Campus Sites TBA 
Sat./Sun. Nov. 18/19 NCAA Tournament Third Round Campus Sites TBA 
Fri.-Sun. Nov. 24-26 NCAA Tournament Quarterfinal Campus Sites TBA 
Fri. Dec. 1 NCAA Tournament Semifinal † St. Louis, MO TBA 
Sun. Dec. 3 NCAA Tournament Final † St. Louis, MO TBA 
 
 
 
* Colonial Athletic Association match 
% Wake Forest Tournament 
$ Old Dominion Stihl Soccer Classic 
† College Cup played at Robert R. Hermann Stadium (St. Louis, MO) 
All times Eastern 
Home matches in BOLD CAPS and are played at Albert-Daly Field 
Dates and times are subject to change 
Please check the official W&M web site: www.TribeAthletics.com, for the most up-to-date schedule 
Last updated: April 24, 2006 



                       2005 William and Mary Men's Soccer
         William and Mary Combined Team Statistics (as of Jul 13, 2006)
                                   All games

RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... ( 4- 9- 5)  ( 1- 3- 4)  ( 3- 4- 1)  ( 0- 2- 0)
CONFERENCE.......... ( 2- 4- 5)  ( 0- 2- 4)  ( 2- 2- 1)  ( 0- 0- 0)
NON-CONFERENCE...... ( 2- 5- 0)  ( 1- 1- 0)  ( 1- 2- 0)  ( 0- 2- 0)

  DATE          OPPONENT               W/L  SCORE   ATT   ## PLAYER                GP   G   A Pts  Sh Shot%  YC-RC GW PK-AT
  ----------    ---------------------- ---   ----- -----  -----------------------------------------------------------------
  Sep 03        SAINT JOSEPH'S         W     8-0    917   5  Thomas, Jarrett       16   7   2  16  21  .333   0-0   2  0-0
 $Sep 09     vs #13 Clemson              LO2 2-3   1329   3  Jones, Brock          18   5   2  12  28  .179   2-0   1  0-0
 $Sep 11     vs Rhode Island             L   2-3    705   2  Hoxie, Andrew         18   5   1  11  39  .128   2-0   1  2-2
  Sep 17     at VMI                    W     2-1    376   17 Nydal, Andreas        18   4   3  11  41  .098   1-0   0  0-0
  Sep 24     at #19 UNC Greensboro       L   3-4   1571   14 Voss, Clayton         18   2   4   8  16  .125   0-0   0  0-0
  Sep 27     at #15 Maryland             L   0-1    873   10 Brady, Martin         18   2   3   7  14  .143   2-0   0  0-0
 *Sep 30     at Georgia State            LO2 2-3    300   20 McCurdy, Brendan      14   3   0   6  11  .273   3-0   0  0-0
 *Oct 02        UNC WILMINGTON          T O2 2-2    162   9  Ernst, Doug           18   0   3   3  12  .000   0-0   0  0-0
 *Oct 07     at Drexel                 W     2-1    126   15 Scherder, Pat          3   1   0   2   7  .143   1-0   0  0-0
 *Oct 9      at Delaware               W     1-0    219   6  McBride, Doug         18   0   1   1  14  .000   0-0   0  0-0
 *Oct 14        HOFSTRA                  LOT 1-2    127   16 Overdevest, Ryan      17   0   1   1  12  .000   3-0   0  0-0
 *Oct 16        NORTHEASTERN            T O2 0-0    156   1  Rake, Kris            12   0   1   1   0  .000   0-0   0  0-0
  Oct 18        #10 NORTH CAROLINA       L   2-3    850   18 Sells, Ryan           15   0   0   0   5  .000   1-0   0  0-0
 *Oct 21        JAMES MADISON           T O2 0-0    242   12 Wayne, Chris          18   0   0   0   4  .000   0-0   0  0-0
 *Oct 23        VA COMMONWEALTH         T O2 0-0    268   8  Myers, Craig          16   0   0   0   4  .000   0-0   0  0-0
 *Oct 28     at Towson                  T O2 0-0    158   21 Yakovac, Michael       6   0   0   0   2  .000   0-0   0  0-0
 *Oct 30     at George Mason             L   2-3    243   4  Lee, John             17   0   0   0   2  .000   1-0   0  0-0
 *Nov 04        #8 OLD DOMINION          L   0-2    498   7  Marklin, Jeff         14   0   0   0   0  .000   3-0   0  0-0
$ ODU/Stihl Soccer Classic (Norfolk, VA)                     Total...............  18  29  21  79 232  .125  19-0   4  2-2
                                                             Opponents...........  18  28  15  71 219  .128  28-1   9  3-4
TEAM STATISTICS                    W&M          OPP
---------------------------------------------------
SHOT STATISTICS..........                                                              |-GOAL AVERAGE-|  |-SAVES-|
  Goals-Shot attempts....       29-232       28-219       ## GOALTENDERS           GP Minutes  GA   Avg  Sv   Pct  W  L  T  Sho
  Goals scored average...         1.49         1.44       ---------------------------------------------------------------------
  Shot pct...............         .125         .128       13 Wergley, Brennan       6  600:00   8  1.20  41  .837  0  2  3    3
  Shots/Game.............         12.9         12.2       1  Rake, Kris            12 1155:52  20  1.56  36  .643  4  6  2    3
  Assists................           21           15          Total...............  18 1755:52  28  1.44  78  .736  4  8  5    6
CORNER KICKS.............           76           87          Opponents...........  18 1755:52  29  1.49 102  .779  8  4  5    6
PENALTY KICKS............          2-2          3-4
PENALTIES................
  Yellow cards...........           19           28       GOALS BY PERIOD       1st 2nd  OT OT2    Total
  Red cards..............            0            1       --------------------  --- --- --- ---    -----
ATTENDANCE...............                                 William and Mary....   12  17   0   0  -    29
  Total..................         3220         3866       Opponents...........   11  14   1   2  -    28
  Dates/Avg Per Date.....        8/402        8/483
  Neutral Site #/Avg.....       2/1017                    SHOTS BY PERIOD       1st 2nd  OT OT2    Total
                                                          --------------------  --- --- --- ---    -----
                                                          William and Mary....   92 122  10   8  -   232
                                                          Opponents...........   86 109  15   9  -   219

                                                          SAVES BY PERIOD       1st 2nd  OT OT2    Total
                                                          --------------------  --- --- --- ---    -----
                                                          William and Mary....   31  43   3   1  -    78
                                                          Opponents...........   40  54   5   3  -   102

                                                          CORNER KICKS BY PRD   1st 2nd  OT OT2    Total
                                                          --------------------  --- --- --- ---    -----
                                                          William and Mary....   32  38   4   2  -    76
                                                          Opponents...........   42  33   7   5  -    87

                                                          FOULS BY PERIOD       1st 2nd  OT OT2    Total
                                                          --------------------  --- --- --- ---    -----
                                                          William and Mary....  111 141   5   7  -   264
                                                          Opponents...........  112 125   4   6  -   247


